
Columbia (24-8,11-3 Ivy League) -vs- Wisconsin (16-18,5-13 Big Ten)
03/30/26 at Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
Columbia 67

Wisconsin 50

Date: 03/30/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 13
Site: Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS
Referees: Ashlee Goode, Mark Resch, Melissa Barlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Columbia 13 19 16 19 67
Wisconsin 9 8 15 18 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Weiss,Riley * 34 7-14 3-4 4-6 1-2 3 0 4 1 2 0 21
05 Broom,Mia * 36 4-8 2-3 2-4 0-9 9 3 5 8 0 3 12
00 Rafiu,Susie * 36 5-9 0-2 1-4 3-6 9 3 2 3 1 2 11
23 Feldrappe,Hilke * 31 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 5 0 2 10
01 Page,Perri * 29 4-12 0-3 1-2 4-4 8 1 0 1 0 0 9
11 Simmons,Nasi 19 1-6 0-0 0-3 3-2 5 2 3 1 0 1 2
03 Erinugha,Eirny 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Jaama,Marta 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Tor,Blau 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-62 7-17 8-19 21-30 51 11 18 19 3 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 %
Total 26-62   41.9 % 7-17   41.2 % 8-19   42.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Howell,Destiny * 33 4-14 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 6 0 0 12
24 Steele,Laci * 32 3-11 0-5 5-6 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 2 11
15 Uchenna,Gift * 23 3-9 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 2 1 2 1 1 7
13 Porter,Ronnie * 26 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 3 0 2 5
20 Daniels,Kyrah * 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
04 Krahn,Lily 28 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 7
22 Bollin,Shay 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
06 Zaja,Dorja 12 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 1
00 Kerstein,Nikki 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Spasovski,Jovana 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Bisballe,Alie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Patibandla,Leena 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Martín Mesa,Alba 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaramillo,Reese 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 5-21 9-12 12-20 32 16 12 16 2 9 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 5-21   23.8 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
09:41 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY

STEAL  by RAFIU,SUSIE 09:41
TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE 09:37

09:14 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,KYRAH

09:05 MISS JUMPER by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
08:38 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,PERRI 08:21
REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,MIA 08:13 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WEISS,RILEY --

07:51 MISS LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by UCHENNA,GIFT
REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:24 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA --

07:02 MISS JUMPER by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
TURNOVER  by WEISS,RILEY 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by DANIELS,KYRAH
06:26 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY

STEAL  by BROOM,MIA 06:26
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
06:24 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
06:24 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY
06:24 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA

SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE 06:24
SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 06:24

06:05 MISS LAYUP by ZAJA,DORJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,PERRI 05:55

05:53 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint) 05:51 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA --

05:31 8-2 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KRAHN,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZAJA,DORJA

05:21 FOUL  by ZAJA,DORJA
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 05:21
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
05:21 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

MISS FT by BROOM,MIA 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROOM,MIA 05:21 9-2 V 7
FOUL  by BROOM,MIA 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
05:01 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI
04:47 9-4 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 04:30 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --



04:07 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:07
SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 04:07
SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE 04:07
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,NASI 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAHN,LILY
03:21 11-7 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by RAFIU,SUSIE 03:09
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,NASI --
MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
02:43 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,NASI --
MISS JUMPER by BROOM,MIA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
02:08 MISS 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
02:02 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYRAH
02:02 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
02:02 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
02:02 SUB IN by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
02:02 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE
02:02 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 02:02
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 02:02
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 02:02
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 02:02
MISS 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 01:57

01:56 FOUL  by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI --
MISS LAYUP by BROOM,MIA(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI --
TURNOVER  by PAGE,PERRI 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE
01:26 MISS 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI --
MISS LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAHN,LILY
01:11 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
00:46 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
00:46 SUB IN by DANIELS,KYRAH
00:46 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI
00:28 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,KYRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
00:01 FOUL  by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 00:01
SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 00:01
GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY 00:01 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY 00:01 13-9 V 4
SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 00:01
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA



10:00 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
09:49 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 09:49
SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY 09:49
MISS LAYUP by BROOM,MIA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
09:32 TURNOVER  by PORTER,RONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 09:09 15-9 V 6
08:46 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,KYRAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA 08:44
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 08:44

08:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:34 SUB OUT by DANIELS,KYRAH
08:34 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY

SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 08:34
SUB IN by JAAMA,MARTA 08:34
MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DESTINY
08:16 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,NASI --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,NASI 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
08:08 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
07:59 TURNOVER  by PORTER,RONNIE

STEAL  by SIMMONS,NASI 07:59
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RONNIE
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by JAAMA,MARTA --
GOOD 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:40 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by WEISS,RILEY --

07:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:12 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAAMA,MARTA 06:44
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 06:44

06:25 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
06:25 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY
06:17 MISS LAYUP by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,LACI
FOUL  by SIMMONS,NASI 06:14
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 06:14
SUB IN by BROOM,MIA 06:14

06:14 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by STEELE,LACI
06:14 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by STEELE,LACI

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(in the paint) 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI

06:02 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI
STEAL  by RAFIU,SUSIE 06:02
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by KRAHN,LILY
05:53 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI --

05:39 FOUL  by ZAJA,DORJA
GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI 05:39 19-13 V 6
MISS FT by PAGE,PERRI 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLLIN,SHAY
FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE 05:25



05:25 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
05:25 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT
05:23 MISS JUMPER by BOLLIN,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,NASI(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,NASI --
MISS 3PTR by BROOM,MIA 05:05
FOUL  by SIMMONS,NASI 05:03
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 05:03
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
04:38 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROOM,MIA(in the paint) 04:10 21-15 V 6
03:53 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint) 03:41 23-15 V 8

03:11 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY
STEAL  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 03:11
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:05 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE --
FOUL  by BROOM,MIA 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
02:56 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
02:56 SUB IN by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
02:56 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE

SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 02:56
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 02:56

02:32 MISS JUMPER by KRAHN,LILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAHN,LILY

02:26 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI --
TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 02:18

02:00 MISS JUMPER by BOLLIN,SHAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI --
GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 01:32 27-15 V 12

01:06 TURNOVER  by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
STEAL  by BROOM,MIA 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by BROOM,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:02 29-15 V 14

00:44 29-17 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,RONNIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAFIU,SUSIE 00:33
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,NASI --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,MIA 00:28 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,NASI --

00:00 TURNOVER  by UCHENNA,GIFT
SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 00:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 00:00
SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 00:00
SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by SPASOVSKI,JOVANA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
10:00 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 10:00
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 10:00

09:50 32-19 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY 09:29 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by RAFIU,SUSIE --



09:18 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY
09:01 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY

MISS FT by WEISS,RILEY 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY 09:01 36-19 V 17

08:52 36-21 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by PORTER,RONNIE
08:23 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,RONNIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WEISS,RILEY 08:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:17 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
MISS TIPIN by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RONNIE
FOUL  by BROOM,MIA 07:47

07:47 36-22 V 14 GOOD FT by UCHENNA,GIFT(fastbreak)
07:47 MISS FT by UCHENNA,GIFT(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT
07:15 MISS LAYUP by KRAHN,LILY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WEISS,RILEY 07:15
-- REBOUND OFF by UCHENNA,GIFT

07:11 MISS JUMPER by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UCHENNA,GIFT

07:06 36-25 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by UCHENNA,GIFT

06:39 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,HILKE(in the paint) 06:30 38-25 V 13

06:21 TURNOVER  by STEELE,LACI
SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 06:21
SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA 06:21
SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 06:21
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
06:21 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
06:21 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
06:21 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by RAFIU,SUSIE 05:58
REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --

05:56 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA
05:36 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELDRAPPE,HILKE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 05:25 40-25 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,NASI --

05:08 TURNOVER  by PORTER,RONNIE
STEAL  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 05:08

05:06 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
05:06 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 05:06
SUB IN by BROOM,MIA 05:06
GOOD JUMPER by ERINUGHA,EIRNY(in the paint) 05:00 42-25 V 17
ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA --

04:39 42-27 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by BOLLIN,SHAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRAHN,LILY



MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(in the paint) 04:20
04:20 BLOCK  by BOLLIN,SHAY

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLLIN,SHAY
04:10 42-29 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BOLLIN,SHAY

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,LACI
MISS JUMPER by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 03:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
03:45 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
03:45 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
03:45 SUB IN by KERSTEIN,NIKKI

SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 03:45
SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY 03:45
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
FOUL  by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by STEELE,LACI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 42-30 V 12 GOOD FT by STEELE,LACI
MISS JUMPER by ERINUGHA,EIRNY(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STEELE,LACI
SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 03:17
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 03:17

03:00 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KERSTEIN,NIKKI

FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE 02:53
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 02:53
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 02:53

02:42 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 02:27 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,LACI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PAGE,PERRI 01:54
01:54 44-31 V 13 GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY
01:54 44-32 V 12 GOOD FT by HOWELL,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE 01:42
01:30 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 01:15 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA --

00:54 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI --
GOOD LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint) 00:33 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by STEELE,LACI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wisconsin
10:00 SUB OUT by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
10:00 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
10:00 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE
10:00 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint) 09:46 50-32 V 18



ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA --
09:17 50-35 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,RONNIE

-- ASSIST  by UCHENNA,GIFT
GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,HILKE(in the paint) 09:00 52-35 V 17
ASSIST  by RAFIU,SUSIE --

08:49 52-37 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE

TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 08:35
08:35 STEAL  by UCHENNA,GIFT

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 08:35
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 08:35

08:16 52-39 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI

FOUL  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:51
07:51 52-40 V 12 GOOD FT by STEELE,LACI(fastbreak)
07:51 52-41 V 11 GOOD FT by STEELE,LACI(fastbreak)
07:51 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
07:51 SUB IN by KERSTEIN,NIKKI

TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:44
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 07:44
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 07:44

07:33 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 07:31

07:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:15 MISS LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAFIU,SUSIE 07:15
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
07:11 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE
06:52 52-44 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KRAHN,LILY

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE
TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by STEELE,LACI
06:18 TURNOVER  by UCHENNA,GIFT

STEAL  by BROOM,MIA 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 54-44 V 10
ASSIST  by WEISS,RILEY --

06:15 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
MISS FT by SIMMONS,NASI(fastbreak) 06:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:13 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
06:13 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA
06:04 FOUL  by ZAJA,DORJA

MISS FT by RAFIU,SUSIE 06:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RAFIU,SUSIE 06:04
REBOUND OFF by WEISS,RILEY --

06:00 FOUL  by HOWELL,DESTINY
TURNOVER  by BROOM,MIA 05:56

05:52 TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DESTINY
05:50 FOUL  by PORTER,RONNIE

MISS LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI --
GOOD TIPIN by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 05:38 56-44 V 12

05:23 MISS JUMPER by ZAJA,DORJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEISS,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY 05:11 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,NASI --



04:55 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAJA,DORJA

04:50 MISS JUMPER by ZAJA,DORJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAJA,DORJA

FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE 04:50
SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE 04:50
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 04:50
SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 04:50
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 04:50

04:50 MISS FT by ZAJA,DORJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:50 59-45 V 14 GOOD FT by ZAJA,DORJA
04:50 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
04:50 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
04:50 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
04:50 SUB IN by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
04:50 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT
04:50 SUB IN by BOLLIN,SHAY
04:46 FOUL  by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
04:46 SUB OUT by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
04:46 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY

MISS FT by WEISS,RILEY(fastbreak) 04:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY(fastbreak) 04:46 60-45 V 15

04:46 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
04:46 SUB IN by STEELE,LACI

SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 04:46
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 04:46

04:28 60-47 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KRAHN,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLLIN,SHAY

MISS 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 04:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:08 FOUL  by KRAHN,LILY
04:08 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
04:08 SUB IN by UCHENNA,GIFT

MISS FT by SIMMONS,NASI 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIMMONS,NASI 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DESTINY
03:55 MISS 3PTR by STEELE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
03:52 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
03:52 SUB IN by KERSTEIN,NIKKI

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 03:52
SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
03:52 SUB IN by KRAHN,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint) 03:45 62-47 V 15
ASSIST  by WEISS,RILEY --

03:24 MISS LAYUP by UCHENNA,GIFT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY 02:52 65-47 V 18

02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:46 SUB OUT by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
02:46 SUB OUT by KRAHN,LILY
02:46 SUB IN by HOWELL,DESTINY
02:46 SUB IN by PORTER,RONNIE

SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI 02:46
SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE 02:46

02:33 65-50 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,RONNIE

02:00 FOUL  by UCHENNA,GIFT



02:00 SUB OUT by UCHENNA,GIFT
02:00 SUB IN by ZAJA,DORJA

SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 02:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 02:00
GOOD FT by RAFIU,SUSIE 02:00 66-50 V 16
MISS FT by RAFIU,SUSIE 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:57 SUB OUT by PORTER,RONNIE
01:57 SUB IN by KERSTEIN,NIKKI

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI 01:57
SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY 01:57
MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY 01:50
REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
MISS TIPIN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
MISS TIPIN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
MISS TIPIN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAJA,DORJA
01:30 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY --
TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by ZAJA,DORJA
01:04 MISS 3PTR by BOLLIN,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA --
00:59 FOUL  by KERSTEIN,NIKKI
00:59 SUB OUT by HOWELL,DESTINY
00:59 SUB OUT by ZAJA,DORJA
00:59 SUB OUT by BOLLIN,SHAY
00:59 SUB OUT by STEELE,LACI
00:59 SUB IN by BISBALLE,ALIE
00:59 SUB IN by PATIBANDLA,LEENA
00:59 SUB IN by MARTíN MESA,ALBA
00:59 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,REESE

SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY 00:59
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE 00:59
SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY 00:59
SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI 00:59
SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI 00:59
SUB IN by TOR,BLAU 00:59
MISS FT by BROOM,MIA 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROOM,MIA 00:59 67-50 V 17

00:40 MISS JUMPER by PATIBANDLA,LEENA
REBOUND DEF by TOR,BLAU --
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,PERRI 00:11
REBOUND OFF by TOR,BLAU --


